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Colorado Northwestern

AcademicCalendar2019-20

SUMMER TERMS 2019
June3-June28........ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiititititititetetitttitisestsines Arts & Sciences
May 13-July5............. Dental Hygiene, Aviation Technology, Aviation Maintenance
May 7-August 9 ....ociiuiiiiieniiireneeesnsectesnsscscsncsnnns Cosmetology Semester
May 27, MONday ......oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e Memorial Day - no class, college closed
July4, Thursday ......oovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiii e Independence Day- no class, college closed

FALL SEMESTER 2019
AUgUSt T2, MONAAY ..ot Faculty Return
August 12, Monday ......oovinii i NPS Program Start Date
AUgUSt 13, TUESAAY .+ vee ettt et e e eie e, All Campus Convocation
August 15, Thursday ........covvviiviiiiniiinnenn... New students arrive-Rangely Campus
August 15-17, Thursday-Saturday .......... Mandatory New Student Orientation-Rangely
August 16, Friday ...................... New student testing & advising-Rangely Campus
August 17, Saturday.................. Mandatory New Student Orientation Craig Campus
August 17,Saturday ........oooiiiiiiiiii Returning Students Arrrive
August 19, Monday .......ccoeeiiieiiiereiereieseeecssensccnscnnnes Classes Begin
August 21, Wednesday.............covvnenn. Last day to register for semester-length class
September2, Monday ...........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiin Labor Day — no class, college closed
September 5, Thursday ........ccoe0vevenens Last day to Drop semester-length class
September 5, Thursday..................... Tuition Payment Due/Payment Plan Deadline
October 7-11, Monday-Friday ..........ooiiiiiiii i Mid-terms
October 14, Monday .........ooviiiiniiiiiiiiiin e, Spring preregistration begins
November 11, Monday .......... Last day to Withdraw from semester-length class
November 25-29, Monday-Friday. ..................cooeut Fall Break for Faculty/Students

—Residence halls closed, college administrative offices open
November 28, Thursday .............covviiiiiinn.... Thanksgiving Day - college closed
December 4, Wednesday..........coveuiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiniiiainn. NPS Program End date
December 5, Thursday .........cooeuiiiniiiiiiiiin i NPS Academy Graduation
December 9-11, Monday-Wednesday ......ccceeeeeeeeessccosenssccccnnnces Finals
December 12, Thursday .......oouveeivinineniinennenns Residence Halls close at 1:00pm
December 13, Friday ......covveiiniie i Grades due by 12:00pm
December 25-January T ... e College closed
SPRING SEMESTER 2020
January 2, ThUursday .......eeeeii e Staff return
January 9, Thursday..............covveeee. Faculty Return; All students arrive-Rangely Campus
January 10, Friday.......oovviiiiiii New student advising/registration
January 11,Saturday ......coooiiii e NPS Program Start Date
January 13, Monday.......cccceieiieiieirnereseescnsracsessesssssassesses Classes Begin
January 15, Wednesday............cccvvviuieennn. Last day to register for semester-length class
January 29, Wednesday.........ccceeeeiennennes Last day to Drop semester-length class
January 29, Wednesday............ccevvennnn. Tuition Payment Due/Payment Plan Deadline
March 2-6, Monday-Friday...........c.c.uueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e Mid-terms
March9,Monday .........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiie i Summer & Fall preregistration begins
March 16-20, Monday-Friday ..............coovvviiienannn. Spring Break for Faculty/Students
—Residence halls closed, college administrative offices open
April 3, Friday. . ....vveiiii Honors Banquet, Craig Campus at 6:00pm
April 7,Tuesday ......coovviiiiiiiiii e Honors Banquet, Rangely Campus at 6:00pm
April13,Monday .....cccoeeneneeecnes Last day to Withdraw from semester-length class
May 4-6 Monday-Wednesday ........cceceeeueiaeioscascnceasioscssencsasssssnoss Finals
Y T L U1 - NPS Program End date
May 6, Wednesday .........ouiiiiiiiniii i NPS Academy Graduation
May 7, Thursday.........ccooveeeiiinee... Residence Halls close at 1:00pm (unless graduating)
MaY 8, Friday . ...ttt e Grades due by 12:00 pm
May 8, Friday.............. Aviation Technology Wings Ceremony, Rangely Campus at 7:00 pm
May 8, Friday ........cooevvvvinnnnennn.. Nursing Pinning Ceremony, Craig Campus at 6:00 pm
May 9, Saturday............... Dental Hygiene Pinning Ceremony, Rangely Campus at 9:00 am
May 9, Saturday ........covviiiiiiii e Faculty/Staff lunch at 11:30 am
May 9, Saturday...........oooeiiiiiiiiiinnnL. Commencement at Rangely Campus at 2:00 pm

These dates are subject to change. Please contact CNCC’s Registration Office for current academic calendar.



